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Program Plan Summary

Degree Completion

PROGRAM PREREQUISITES
Minimum of 45 credit hours of transfer credit from an accredited institution
Including 30 credits meeting general education requirements

CORE COURSES (BACHELOR)
Required Courses (18 credit hours)

Livingstone Signature Series

THM3400
MIS3400
ELD3000

Intro to Missional Theology
Worldview for Christian Witness
Mission-shaped Spirituality & Soul Care

Biblical Studies Core

THC3300
THS4200

BIB3100
BIB3110
BIB3120

Learning Theologically Together
Moral Theology & the Missio Dei
Choose one below

Missional Practice of Jesus

Missional Practice of the Early Church
Pauline Theology & Missional Practice

MAJOR COURSES
Required Courses (33 credit hours)

REC3110
REC3200
REC3100
CMT3100
COM4110
REC4120
ANT4200
ANT4150

THS4120
REC4700

BMC4940
BMC4970

BMC4980
BMC4990

Reconciliation in a Racialized Society

Race, Ethnicity and Peacemaking

Conflict Resolution and Mediation Skills
Community Organizing and Social Change
Communication Theory for Christian Witness
Theories in Peace and Reconciliation Studies
Language, Culture & Thought

Anthropology of Religious Change

Choose one below

Theology of Race and Ethnicity

Theology of Reconciliation

Choose one set below:

Missional College Bachelor Internship
Missional College Bachelor Portfolio or Project
or this set

Missional College Bachelor Research
Missional College Bachelor Thesis

CHOOSE ONE CONCENTRATION
Specialized Concentrations; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (12 credits)

Social Theology

THS4100
THS3300
THS4110
THS4130

Theology of Community & Society

Theology of Hospitality & Presence
Theology of Possessions & Poverty
Theology of Restorative Justice

Moral Theology

THM4230
THS3200
THS3210
THS3220

Sensitivity Towards Outsiders: Early Christian Missional Ethics

Moral Theology in Community Development
Moral Theology in Personal Ethics
Moral Theology in Public Administration

Moral Formation

ELD3110
THS3400
THS3410
THS3420

Foundations of Mission-Shaped Disciplemaking
Foundations of the Christian Moral Life

Moral Issues and Moral Education

Virtue in Contemporary Theology

Missional Theology

THM3130
THM3430
UMS3200
THM3440

Insiders Versus Outsiders: Early Christian Missional Ethos
Theology of Spiritual Warfare

Urban Theology: Space, Place & the City

Theology of the Diaspora

Spiritual Direction

SPD5000
SPD5100
SPD6100

SPD6000
SPD6200

Introduction to Patterns of Identity

Identity Patterns and the False Self

Biblical Change Theory & Identity Dimensions
Choose one below

Identity as Companion to Spiritual Direction
Identity, Individuality and Leader Formation

Extended Internship, Mentorship & Project

BMC4940
BMC4950
BMC4950
BMC4970

Missional College Bachelor Internship
Missional College Bachelor Mentorship
Missional College Bachelor Mentorship
Missional College Bachelor Portfolio or Project
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CONCENTRATIONS (CONTINUED)
Specialized Concentrations: Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis

Extended Research & Thesis

BMC4980 Missional College Bachelor Research 3

BMC4980 Missional College Bachelor Research 3

BMC4990 Missional College Bachelor Thesis 3

BMC4990 Missional College Bachelor Thesis 3
Elective Credit

4 courses = 12 credits 12

TOTAL HOURS 63

BACHELOR OF INTERCULTURAL STUDIES IN RECONCILIATION STUDIES

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Complete 66 hours and a minimum of 120 credit hours (including transfer credit)
Complete 30 credit hours of general education requirements
A maximum of 50% of the program hours may be transferred if approved and allowable, including credit from an earned degree from Missional University on the same academic level

Minimum 2.0 GPA

No grade of D may be applied to the degree (includes grades of D+ and D-)

Degree must be completed within 5 years

All students admitted on Academic Caution are required to enroll in and pass ENG3100 in their first academic term

Submission of Graduate Application must be completed within the last academic term of a student's anticipated graduation date

NOTES
All Applicable Prerequisites must be met
Any course substitutions must be approved by the Academic Dean and the Registrar.

DISCLAIMER

The provisions of this program plan summary is not to be considered an irrevocable contract between the student and the University. The summary attempts to present information
regarding the current program curriculum in an accurate and timely fashion. Changes in programs, requirements, regulations, etc., which are adopted through regular administrative
procedures will be published through an updated program plan summary sheet. Changes enacted in this manner may supersede provisions of this current program plan summary.
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