

# PROGRAM PREREQUISITES

	PREREQUISITES 5 credit hours of transfer credit from an accredited institution			
Including 30	credits meeting general education requirements			
CORE COURSES (BACHELOR) Required Courses (18 credit hours)		Hrs	Term	Grade
Livingston	e Signature Series			
THM3400	Intro to Missional Theology	3		
MIS3400	Worldview for Christian Witness	3		
ELD3000	Mission-shaped Spirituality & Soul Care	3		
Biblical Stu	Idies Core			
THC3300	Learning Theologically Together	3		
THS4200	Moral Theology & the Missio Dei	3		
<b>DID</b> 2100	Choose one below	3		
BIB3100 BIB3110	Missional Practice of Jesus Missional Practice of the Early Church	3 3		
BIB3120	Pauline Theology & Missional Practice	3		
MAJOR COL	JRSES ourses (33 credit hours)			
REC3110	Reconciliation in a Racialized Society	3		
REC3200	Race, Ethnicity and Peacemaking	3		
REC3100	Conflict Resolution and Mediation Skills	3		
CMT3100	Community Organizing and Social Change	3		
COM4110	Communication Theory for Christian Witness	3		
REC4120	Theories in Peace and Reconciliation Studies	3 3		
ANT4200 ANT4150	Language, Culture & Thought Anthropology of Religious Change	3		
AN14150	Choose one below	5		
THS4120	Theology of Race and Ethnicity	3		
REC4700	Theology of Reconciliation			
	Choose one set below:	2		
BMC4940 BMC4970	Missional College Bachelor Internship Missional College Bachelor Portfolio or Project	3 3		
DMC4970	or this set	5		
BMC4980	Missional College Bachelor Research	3		
BMC4990	Missional College Bachelor Thesis	3		
	NE CONCENTRATION oncentrations; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Exter plogy	nded Research / Thesis (12 cred.	its)	
THS4100	Theology of Community & Society	3		
THS3300	Theology of Hospitality & Presence	3		
THS4110 THS4130	Theology of Possessions & Poverty Theology of Restorative Justice	3		
11154150	Theology of hestolutive justice			
Moral Theo				
THM4230	Sensitivity Towards Outsiders: Early Christian Missional Ethics	3		
THS3200 THS3210	Moral Theology in Community Development	3 3		
THS3210 THS3220	Moral Theology in Personal Ethics Moral Theology in Public Administration	3		
11100220		-		
Moral Form		2		
ELD3110	Foundations of Mission-Shaped Disciplemaking	3 3		
THS3400 THS3410	Foundations of the Christian Moral Life Moral Issues and Moral Education	3		
THS3420	Virtue in Contemporary Theology	3		
Missional 1 THM3130	Insiders Versus Outsiders: Early Christian Missional Ethos	3		
THM3130	Theology of Spiritual Warfare	3		
UMS3200	Urban Theology: Space, Place & the City	3		
THM3440	Theology of the Diaspora	3		
Spiritual D	irection			
SPD5000	Introduction to Patterns of Identity	3		
SPD5100	Identity Patterns and the False Self	3		
SPD6100	Biblical Change Theory & Identity Dimensions	3		
SPD6000	Choose one below Identity as Companion to Spiritual Direction	3		
SPD6000 SPD6200	Identity as companion to spintual Direction Identity, Individuality and Leader Formation	3		
		5		
	nternship, Mentorship & Project	-		
BMC4940 BMC4950	Missional College Bachelor Internship Missional College Bachelor Montorship	3 3		
BMC4950 BMC4950	Missional College Bachelor Mentorship Missional College Bachelor Mentorship	3		
BMC4970	Missional College Bachelor Portfolio or Project	3		
	· · ·			

## **CONCENTRATIONS (CONTINUED)**

Specialized Concentrations: Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis

Extended Research & Thesis						
BMC4980	Missional College Bachelor Research	3				
BMC4980	Missional College Bachelor Research	3				
BMC4990	Missional College Bachelor Thesis	3				
BMC4990	Missional College Bachelor Thesis	3				
Elective Credit						
	4 courses = 12 credits	12				
	TOTAL HOURS	63				

# **BACHELOR OF INTERCULTURAL STUDIES IN RECONCILIATION STUDIES**

### **GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS**

Complete 66 hours and a minimum of 120 credit hours (including transfer credit) Complete 30 credit hours of general education requirements

A maximum of 50% of the program hours may be transferred if approved and allowable, including credit from an earned degree from Missional University on the same academic level

Minimum 2.0 GPA

No grade of D may be applied to the degree (includes grades of D+ and D-) Degree must be completed within 5 years

All students admitted on Academic Caution are required to enroll in and pass ENG3100 in their first academic term

Submission of Graduate Application must be completed within the last academic term of a student's anticipated graduation date

#### NOTES

All Applicable Prerequisites must be met

Any course substitutions must be approved by the Academic Dean and the Registrar.

### DISCLAIMER

The provisions of this program plan summary is not to be considered an irrevocable contract between the student and the University. The summary attempts to present information regarding the current program curriculum in an accurate and timely fashion. Changes in programs, requirements, regulations, etc., which are adopted through regular administrative procedures will be published through an updated program plan summary sheet. Changes enacted in this manner may supersede provisions of this current program plan summary.